Hall of Fame

Scott Lyons Inducted: Nov 1, 2014

Scott Lyons came to ski jumping and the St. Paul Ski Club at a very young age. His father john R. Lyons was an avid member of the club and a member of the Hall of Fame. His dad was a National Veterans Class Champion, so becoming a ski jumper was a natural course of action for Scott.

Scott became an accomplished ski jumper and when his competitive days were completed, he continued to support the St. Paul Ski Club in numerous ways.

Scott has continued to assist in work parties and has seldom missed an opportunity to be available when there is work to be done on the various hills at the Carver's Lake site.

When his father passed away, Scott stepped to the fore and filled a void as the person in charge of the successful gaming enterprises of the St. Paul Ski Club. He continued for several years as overseer of the operation to raise monies.

His children, Megan and Matt, have continued the tradition of ski jumping as active members of the St. Paul Ski Club's junior competitions.

Through the years Scott Lyons has made innumerable contributions that have ensured the future success of the St. Paul Ski Club's continued growth.

Those efforts make Scott a well qualified candidate worthy of induction into the St. Paul Ski Club Hall of Fame.